North Dakota law.
ARTICLE 104-05 CONTINUING EDUCATION

Chapter

104-05-01 General Requirements for Continuing Education

CHAPTER 104-05-01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION

Section

104-05-01-01 General Requirements for Continuing Education

104-05-01-01. General requirements for continuing education.

- Each dispenser licensed in this state is required to take ten hours of continuing education each year. Subject matter for continuing education credit courses must include a minimum of six hours hearing instrument related, two hours may be audiology, and two hours of other subjects related to the hearing instrument dispensing operation.
- 2. Licensees shall provide written proof of attendance and completion of approved courses for renewal of license. The board may accept for continuing education credit courses approved and sponsored by the international hearing society, national institute of hearing instruments studies, and American speech-language hearing association.

History: Effective July 1, 1996. General Authority: NDCC 43-33-14 Law Implemented: NDCC 43-33-11